

Overseas Visitors' Outstanding Medical Bills

Reference Number: RDF1089-22

Date of Response: 05/12/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

1. The total outstanding medical bills currently owed to the Trust by overseas visitors. Please provide subtotals for each hospital within the Trust.
2. The top three highest outstanding medical bills owed to the Trust by individual overseas visitors and the nationality of those visitors. (i.e. £495,000 owed by an individual from France)
3. Of the total amount owed to the Trust, please provide a breakdown of the nationalities of overseas visitors who currently have outstanding medical bills (i.e. visitors from USA: £200,000 / visitors from Japan: £130,000)
4. Please provide a breakdown of medical procedures that the outstanding medical bills relate to, for example £300,000 owed for Kidney disease treatments, for the Trust as a whole.

Please send the information in a spreadsheet format, by email.

Please find attached Trust response.

FOI RDF1089-22 - Overseas Visitors' Outstanding Medical Bills

1. The total outstanding medical bills currently owed to the Trust by overseas visitors. Please provide subtotals for each hospital within the Trust.

| | £ |
|-------|---------|
| RD&E | 741,848 |
| NDDH | 128,293 |
| Total | 870,141 |

2. The top three highest outstanding medical bills owed to the Trust by individual overseas visitors and the nationality of those visitors. (i.e. £495,000 owed by an individual from France)

| | £ | Nationality |
|---|---------|-------------|
| 1 | 146,153 | Malaysia |
| 2 | 68,102 | Nigeria |
| 3 | 43,389 | Nepal |

3. Of the total amount owed to the Trust, please provide a breakdown of the nationalities of overseas visitors who currently have outstanding medical bills (i.e. visitors from USA: £200,000 / visitors from Japan: £130,000)

| Nationality | £ |
|-----------------|---------|
| Malaysia | 151,580 |
| UK | 108,807 |
| USA | 87,486 |
| Nigeria | 78,357 |
| Nepal | 43,389 |
| China | 40,962 |
| Romania | 35,752 |
| South African | 25,978 |
| India | 20,910 |
| Spain | 20,850 |
| Iran | 18,985 |
| Kyrgyzstan | 18,918 |
| Vietnam | 18,306 |
| Bangladesh | 18,022 |
| The Netherlands | 15,073 |
| Germany | 13,943 |
| Canada | 12,389 |
| Brazil | 12,294 |
| Namibia | 12,059 |
| Poland | 11,737 |
| Bulgaria | 8,670 |
| New Zealand | 7,214 |
| Peru | 7,077 |
| Albania | 6,690 |

| | |
|-------------|---------|
| Hong Kong | 6,498 |
| Libya | 6,353 |
| Thailand | 6,193 |
| Gambia | 5,785 |
| Bahrain | 5,607 |
| Algeria | 5,013 |
| Hungary | 4,248 |
| Botswana | 4,095 |
| Cuba | 4,059 |
| Switzerland | 3,811 |
| UAE | 3,450 |
| Pakistan | 3,187 |
| Philippines | 2,471 |
| Latvia | 2,243 |
| Israel | 2,013 |
| Kazakhstan | 1,945 |
| France | 1,840 |
| Belgium | 1,138 |
| Egypt | 1,069 |
| Other | 3,674 |
| | 870,141 |

4. Please provide a breakdown of medical procedures that the outstanding medical bills relate to, for example £300,000 owed for Kidney disease treatments, for the Trust as a whole.

| Specialty | £ |
|------------------|---------|
| Oncology | 163,939 |
| Maternity | 159,499 |
| General Medicine | 94,886 |
| Trauma | 90,436 |
| General Surgery | 83,243 |
| Paediatrics | 69,863 |
| Cardiology | 65,907 |
| Renal | 50,176 |
| Gynaecology | 30,572 |
| Ophthalmology | 14,661 |
| Orthopaedics | 12,737 |
| Plastic Surgery | 10,556 |
| Stroke Medicine | 7,658 |
| Haemodialysis | 6,603 |
| ENT | 3,108 |
| Other | 6,296 |
| Total | 870,141 |